# 505212789 11/30/2018

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5259556

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMER SROUJI	01/11/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ZOHAR GENDLER (50% OWNERSHIP)	
Street Address:	11 SAVYON STREET	
City:	ZICHRON-YAAKOV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15571432

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

Correspondent Name: LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DHW-298856-00468	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM H. DIPPERT	
SIGNATURE:	/WILLIAM H. DIPPERT/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/30/2018	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DHW-298856-00469-EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=DHW-298856-00469-EXECUTED ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 505212789 REEL: 047632 FRAME: 0526

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Inventors: BELENKIY Arkadiy,

Title: "Method And Device For Supporting An Endotracheal Tube"

WHEREAS, I BELENKIY Arkadiy, of Maalot, Israel; have invented certain new and useful improvements as designed in an application entitled, "Method And Device For Supporting An Endotracheal Tube" for Letters Patent of the United States, the application having been executed on even date herewith, and/or being identifiable in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 15/835,770; and

WHEREAS, Health corporation of Galilee medical center, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Israel, and having office in Nahariya 2210001, P.O.B 21, Israel; is desirous of acquiring the entire, right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any and all Letters Patent or similar legal protection, foreign or domestic, to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, I transfer to Assignee, its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the above-identified application, corresponding domestic and foreign applications, all Letters Patent or similar legal protection issuing thereon, and all rights and benefits under any applicable treaty or convention; and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States or foreign equivalent thereof to issue the Letters Patent or similar legal protection to the Assignee.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial number of the application when ascertained.

I authorize the Assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent or similar legal protection, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries.

I represent to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that I have not and

shall not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with this Assignment. I, my executors or administrators, will at any time upon request, without additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee, its successors and assigns, may deem desirable to perfect its enjoyment of this grant, and render all assistance in making application for and obtaining, maintaining, and enforcing the Letters Patent or similar legal protection on the invention in any and all countries.

assignors:

BELENKIY Arkadiy Date

assignee:

HEALTH CORPORATION OF GALILE

**MEDICAL CENTER** 

General Director

Name of signatory:

Health Corporations of Galilee Medical Center Mass Mona Bkheet, CPA

Capacity: Date \_\_\_\_ < ✓

REEL: 047632 FRAME: 0528